BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCL4058NZRῗ ₲Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ 1A￼ᴅ Ḓּכ−Ӽּכᵸι ᴙכởḧּ/╙כởḧּזּ ớί
ֺιᴱ Ṉ￼ᶹ ӺҭṏᴵҨḫאӼּכιῗӝᾊẪẔּת￼זỳ Ὅ BRCL4058NZRԓ ҃זּ
P-MOSFET‟‗ιזі ӥӼּכ ιἍҨј ᶹ כּ╜₅ ᵸᵙ ҇‖ Ӽ◑ּכᴙᶁḧ҈4.2Vι
Ӽּכּכ╙ᴵ Ѧּכ ᵸ ᶹ Ẹּכ− ֹ4.2VѳᵅιӼּכּכ╙ ḧӪ1/10ι Ɑ
ט ₿Ӽּכ
Ẹ Ԅּכᴙ ὗὲι
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
PIN Num. Symbol Function
1 TEMP ᶹ □ẙỵẔẬ ιјּזῊὶᶊ
2 SURJ Ӽּכּכ╙ ᾯ ι ᶹὶּכ ‎ Ӽּכּכ╙
3 GND Ɑᶊ
4 VDD ᶹ Ԅ ╙ 8Y
5 BAT ּכ− Ԅ
6 STDBY ӼּכἈ ꜛỗὝ ♂
7 CHRG ӼּכὝ ♂
8 CE ⱭӔ Ậ ιẬ ѭӉιẬ Ἶ ι Ɑӯ₿ṪӐ
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VDD/CHRG/STDBY Pin Voltage VVDD/CHRG/STDBY -0.3~36
V
VCE Pin Voltage VCE -0.3~32
BAT Pin Voltage VBAT -5~15
PROG Pin Voltage VPROG -0.3~6
TEMP Pin Voltage VTEMP -0.3~15
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TOP -40~+85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) Tsolder 260 °C
ESD
HBM  2000 V
MM 200 V
引脚 / Pinning
极限参数 / Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Indicator Pin Status CHRG/STDBY
CHRG Pin Output
Current
ICHRG VDD=5V;VCHRG=1V 1 2.5 5 mA
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
 功能描述
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
 智能温控
ḅ‛ Ɑ□ẙ ᶃ״ 140ɫ￼ ӪҨіιBRCL4058NZRԓ ♬ᴦ ע Ṅ֟ṇ ḧ￼Ӽּכ
╙כּ ו ᴵ ₿ Ɑ ♬ Ӡ Ԅּכᴙᶈᵀת ᶀԓιᴵ⁞ὯԐᶚעᶫ□ẙ‎ ḧӼּכּכ╙
 欠压闭锁
Ɑԓ Ṿ ᴙ כּ ιḫῊ￼₅╜VDDּכᴙ ᶈVDD״ ᴙ Ҩіѳׁ ⱭӠὙ
ᶈӯ ₩Ẫ ḅ‛UVLO⅝ ᵸᴧּו ᴪιᶈVDD״ ᴙכּ−כּ⅝ 200mVѳׁ ⱭјҺ ֧ể ₩Ẫ
 输入过压
BRCL4058NZRṾῶ Ԅ ᴙӠἴו ι Ɑԓ Ѧ ᴙӠἴẦԋ ιẸVDDּכᴙ ᴙӠἴ
ӪҨіι Ɑ Ԅӯ ₩Ẫ Ẹ Ԅ ᴙVDDїכּ ֹ⃰Ẃ Ԅ ᶀҨԓιֱ Ɑ ֧Ӡἴ₩ẪιỠ
ᶶ⃰ẂӼּכ
 状态指示灯
BRCL4058NZRῶѣѦ◖‖Ầ ꜛỗὝ ֧ ιCHRGᵙSTDBY ẸӼּכᵸᶴ҈ӼּכꜛỗῊι
CHRG ἾֹӉּכᴙιSTDBYᶴ҈ ỗ Ẹּכ−ᴦὶἆ ῊιCHRGᵙSTDBY ᶴ҈ ỗι
ѣѦ♂ԅ♁ ẸјּזꜛỗὝ ו ῊιṄјּז￼ꜛỗὝ ֧ ὶֹᶊ
ṪӐꜛỗ CHRG/Ὕ ♂ STDBY/Ὕ ♂
⃰ẂӼּכ Ҙ ♁
 Ӽ◑ ♁ Ҙ−כּ
ᴙ ᴙ ẙ□−כּ ἆ Ӊ
ᾥ +WHPS Ӕּז,
♁ ♁
YGG ὶԄӇј
ὶּכ−
♣ Ҙ
功能描述 / Function description
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCL4058NZR-4.2
Rev.B Aug.-2025                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ      ѭԇᴻҦ
738;Qχ  ѭᶚᴺҦ
[[χ      Ҧ ᴙιḅїכּ֧ Ἅ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
ᶚᴺ ᴍ
BRCL4058NZR-4.2 BR/4058N-42/****
4058N-XX
****
BR